

## **MARCH 13, 2024 HEARINGS**

### **ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**VS**

### **BEAUTIFUL INSTALLATIONS ROOFING LLC**

#### **ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously to set aside the revocation of BEAUTIFUL INSTALLATIONS ROOFING LLC. You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.

### **ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**VS**

### **COAST TO COAST CARPORTS, INC.**

#### **ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of COAST TO COAST CARPORTS, INC. is revoked for misconduct for fraud or deceit in obtaining a license. COAST TO COAST CARPORTS, INC. shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. COAST TO COAST CARPORTS, INC. has the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.

### **ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**VS**

### **PATRICK WEBB, D/B/A WEBB CONSTRUCTION, LLC**

#### **ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that PATRICK WEBB, d/b/a WEBB CONSTRUCTION, LLC shall pay a civil penalty of \$128,000 for violation of Section 17-

25-505. This penalty is reduced to \$20,000 provided it is paid in full within 90 days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against PATRICK WEBB, d/b/a WEBB CONSTRUCTION, LLC to prevent them from performing work in violation. PATRICK WEBB, d/b/a WEBB CONSTRUCTION, LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.

## **ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**vs**

## **THE ROOF DOCTORS LLC**

### **ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of THE ROOF DOCTORS LLC is revoked for misconduct. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against THE ROOF DOCTORS LLC to prevent them from performing work in violation. THE ROOF DOCTORS LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.

## **ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**vs**

## **OCEAN POOLS, SPAS AND MORE, INC.**

### **ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of OCEAN POOLS, SPAS AND MORE, INC. is revoked for fraud or deceit in obtaining a license and misconduct. OCEAN POOLS, SPAS AND MORE, INC. shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**vs**

**WILLIAM FRANK HAMANN, D/B/A HAMANN HOME IMPROVEMENT**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of WILLIAM FRANK HAMANN, d/b/a HAMANN HOME IMPROVEMENT is revoked for misconduct. They further ordered that WILLIAM FRANK HAMANN, d/b/a HAMANN HOME IMPROVEMENT shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 100 days of activity for performing work not within his classification for a total of \$40,000 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against WILLIAM FRANK HAMANN, d/b/a HAMANN HOME IMPROVEMENT to prevent them from performing work in violation. WILLIAM FRANK HAMANN, d/b/a HAMANN HOME IMPROVEMENT shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee. You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.

**ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**vs**

**WILLIAM VAUGHN, D/B/A VAUGHNS ROOFING AND REMODELING**

**ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that the license and roofer registration for WILLIAM VAUGHN, d/b/a VAUGHNS ROOFING AND REMODELING is revoked for misconduct. They also ordered that WILLIAM VAUGHN, d/b/a VAUGHNS ROOFING AND REMODELING shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 30 days of activity for a total of \$12,000 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days for performing work not within the classification held by the contractor. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against WILLIAM VAUGHN, d/b/a VAUGHNS ROOFING AND REMODELING to prevent them from performing work in violation. WILLIAM VAUGHN, d/b/a VAUGHNS ROOFING AND REMODELING shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the

Residential Contractors Committee. You have the right to appeal this decision pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. 17-25-511.

### **SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS**

48751 MARIO SHELTON DBA - MANIFEST DESIGNS CONSTRUCTION CO.

\$4,000 reduced to \$500 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay penalty as agreed

54594 JARED MARTIN \$7,200.00 reduced to \$500.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay as agreed

54780 HOLLIS ROOFING & RESTORATION \$18,400.00 reduced to \$200.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay penalty as agreed